TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM858148

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABBVIE INC.		08/22/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BESINS HEALTHCARE LUXEMBOURG S.A.R.L.	
Street Address:	2-8 RUE JULIEN VESQUE	
Internal Address:	L-2668	
City:	-	
State/Country:	Intry: LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	Code: 0	
Entity Type:	Corporation: LUXEMBOURG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6266937	TRAVERSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3322588400

Email: erica.halstead@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: Erica Halstead Address Line 1: 950 Third Ave. Address Line 2: **Suite 2400**

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115962.0685.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erica Halstead
SIGNATURE:	/erh/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Traverse Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008287 FRAME: 0153

900818480

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is a TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT by AbbVie Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address of 1 North Waukegan Road, North Chicago, Illinois 60064, to and for the benefit of Besins Healthcare Luxembourg S.A.R.L. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg, having an address of 2-8 rue Julien Vesque L-2668 Luxembourg.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and registration listed below (the "Mark"):

Mark:

US Registration No.:

Date of Registration:

TRAVERSE

6,266,937

February 9, 2021

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, assign, and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with all goodwill symbolized by the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark in any and all forms in which it has been used and including any and all common law rights therein, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark being assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument on the date indicated below.

AbbVie Inc.

Date: August 22, 2023

RECORDED: 12/04/2023

Name: Cheryl A. Withycombe

Title: Authorized Representative

TRADEMARK REEL: 008287 FRAME: 0154